PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3859794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HWD ACQUISITION, INC.	05/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES
Street Address:	PO BOX 496028
City:	REDDING
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	96007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8561365
Patent Number:	7816343
Patent Number:	8272164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ETAUER@MERCHANTGOULD.COM

Correspondent Name:HWD ACQUISITION, INC.Address Line 1:575 S. WHELEN AVENUE

Address Line 4: MEDFORD, WISCONSIN 54451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04998.00000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE R. DAULTON
SIGNATURE:	/Julie R. Daulton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 503813146 REEL: 038474 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS made as of the <u>3</u> day of May, 2016, by HWD Acquisition, Inc., ("Assignor"), to Sierra Pacific Windows, a Division of Sierra Pacific Industries, a California Corporation with an address of PO Box 496028, Redding, California 96007, ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto_including any continuations, continuation-in-parts, or divisionals, and any and all reissues and extensions (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, including any continuations, continuation-in-parts, or divisionals, and any and all reissues and extensions, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

HWD ACQUISITION, INC.

Kendall Pierson

President

{00123268.DOC/1}

PATENT REEL: 038474 FRAME: 0540

SCHEDULE A

United States

Issued Patents

Patent	Reg. No.
Versatile Hybrid Window System	8,561,365
Wood Preservative Composition Double Hung Sash Lock with Tilt Latch Release Buttons	7,816,343 8,272,164

Canada

Pending Patent Applications

<u>Patent</u>	Application No.
Double Hung Sash Lock with Tilt Latch Release Buttons	02681489
Versatile Hybrid Window System	2665853
Wood Preservative Composition Casement Window with Single Point Mechanism	2622185 2872683

{00123268.DOC/1}

PATENT REEL: 038474 FRAME: 0541

CIVIL CODE § 1189 CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Tehama 3, 2016 before me, Sally J. Stover Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Kend Name(s) of Signer(e) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. SALLY J. STOVER WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1986116 Notary Public - California Tehama County Signature My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2016 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT of Patent. Number of Pages: _ Document Date: May 3, 201 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Kendall Pierson 'Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer - Title(s): President ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee

©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 038474 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 05/05/2016

☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing: HWD Acquisition.